PART #

32 POUNDER CARRONADE
PARTS LISTS MS4004

ITEM

BRITANNIA CASTINGS

WP0201

WP0202
WP0203
WP0204
WP0205

WP0206
WP0207
WP0208
WP0209

WP0210
WP0211
WP0212

WP0213
WP0214
WP0215
WP0216
WP0217

MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS AND MATERIAL

WPSSS8LIL
WP0305
WP0311
WP0953
WP0428
WP0427
WP0480
WP161k-12
WP40242sec
WP40203sec

RIGGING LINE

WpP1228
WP1224
WP1231

Gun Barrel
Sponger

Cheeks
Breeching straps
Casters

Trunnion pin
Trunnion nut
Elevating screw
Pivot pin

Hangers
Rammer

Short strap hinges
Long strap hinges
Breeching pins
Cleat

Ladle

Water bucket

Nails

Single block
Double block
Split rings
Eyebolts 1/16
Eyebolts 3/32
Chain

Brass rod
black wire
copper wire

Breeching rope
Seizing thread
Rigging line

QUANTITY
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DESCRIPTION/NOTES



WOOD STRIPS, DOWELS, SHEETS, AND BLOCKS

Note: All wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted. Wood strips,
sheets, and blocks are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

STRIPS

WP3607-24 1/32" x 1/4" x 127 17
WP3694-24 3/8" x 3/8" x 12" 1
WP3635-24 1/8" x 1/2" x 12” 1
WP3643-24 1/4" x 1/4" x 12" 2
WP3629-24 3/32" x 1/4" x 3” 1
WP3633-24 1/8" x 3/16" x 2” 1
DOWELS

WP5101-12 1/8" x 12" 1

LASER-CUT WOOD PARTS

Note: All Laser-Cut wood is Basswood or Limewood European Basswood unless otherwise noted.

WP4627-A 3/32” Thick Set 1
Bulwark 1 part
Gun port lid 1 part
WP4607-B 1/8” Thick Set 1
Carriage plain 1 part
Carriage etched 1 part
Pivot block 3 parts
Slide plain 1 part
Slide etched 1 part
WP4620-PLY 3/16" x 8-1/4" x 4-1/4” 1 Plywood
INSTRUCTIONS

WPPL4004 Parts List
WP4004MB Instructions



