32 POUNDER CARRONADE PARTS LISTS MS4004

PART#	ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION/NOTES			
BRITANNIA CASTINGS						
WP0201 WP0202 WP0203 WP0204 WP0205 WP0206 WP0207 WP0208 WP0209 WP0210 WP0211 WP0211 WP0212 WP0213 WP0214 WP0215 WP0216	Gun Barrel Sponger Cheeks Breeching straps Casters Trunnion pin Trunnion nut Elevating screw Pivot pin Hangers Rammer Short strap hinges Long strap hinges Breeching pins Cleat Ladle	1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 2 2 2 2 1				
WP0217 Water bucket 1 MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS AND MATERIAL						
WPSS8LIL WP0305 WP0311 WP0953 WP0428 WP0427 WP0480 WP161k-12 WP40242sec WP40203sec	Nails Single block Double block Split rings Eyebolts 1/16 Eyebolts 3/32 Chain Brass rod black wire copper wire	120 5 5 3 11 4 5" 2" 24" 4"				
RIGGING LINE						
WP1228 WP1224 WP1231	Breeching rope Seizing thread Rigging line	9" 10" 3 yds				

WOOD STRIPS, DOWELS, SHEETS, AND BLOCKS

Note: All wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted. Wood strips, sheets, and blocks are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

STRIPS

WP3607-24	1/32" x 1/4" x 12"	17
WP3694-24	3/8" x 3/8" x 12"	1
WP3635-24	1/8" x 1/2" x 12"	1
WP3643-24	1/4" x 1/4" x 12"	2
WP3629-24	3/32" x 1/4" x 3"	1
WP3633-24	1/8" x 3/16" x 2"	1

DOWELS

WP5101-12 1/8" x 12" 1

LASER-CUT WOOD PARTS

Note: All Laser-Cut wood is Basswood or Limewood European Basswood unless otherwise noted.

WP4627-A	3/32" Thick Set Bulwark Gun port lid	1	1 part 1 part
WP4607-B	1/8" Thick Set Carriage plain Carriage etched Pivot block Slide plain Slide etched	1	1 part 1 part 3 parts 1 part 1 part
WP4620-PLY	3/16" x 8-1/4" x 4-1/4"	1	Plywood

INSTRUCTIONS

WPPL4004 Parts List WP4004MB Instructions